THE ROSICRUCIAN FELLOWSAHIP

2222 MISSION AVENUE, OCEANSIDE, CA 92058-2329 USA
TELEPHONE: (760) 7576600 - EMAIL: TRFCORPORATE@GMAIL.COM
2022 CALENDAR OF EVENTS AT MOUNT ECCLESIA 2022

JANUARY FELLOWSHIP DAY: Thursday, January 6, 2022, 4:15 pm. Chapel Service, Triple celebration:
Tribute to Max Heindel’s Legacy, Fellowship Day, Epiphany

FEBRUARY 2022 WINTER SCHOOL Sunday, February 6 through Sunday, February 13, 2022.

MARCH VERNAL EQUINOX SERVICES: Saturday, March 19, 2022 8:00 pm. For Probationers in the Temple.

+

APRIL PALM SUNDAY OBSERVANCE:

GOOD FRIDAY OBSERVANCE:
EASTER SUNDAY SUNRISE SERVICE
EASTER SUNDAY SERVICE:

Sunday, April 10, 2022 at 11:00 am. Devotional Service in the Chapel.

Friday, April 15, 2022 at1 2:00 until 3:00 pm. Chapel Open for Prayer.
Sunday, April 17, 6:30 am. Sunrise Service at the Founder’s Cross.
11.00 am Continuation of the Sunday Easter Service in Chapel.

8:00 pm. For Probationers, in the Temple.

MAY MOUNT ECCLESIA BIRTHDAY Tuesday May 3, 2022, at 4.15 pm. Meet in the Chapel
JUNE SUMMER SOLSTICE SERVICES: Monday, June 20, 2022 at 8:00 pm. For Probationers in the Temple.
JULY MEETING OF THE Saturday, July 30, 2022
OUTGOING BOARD OF TRUSTEES: 9:00 A.M. In the Board Room, Business Office.
INCOMING BOARD OF TRUSTEES Saturday, July 30, at 11:00 A.M. Board Room, Business Office.
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP PICNIC: Saturday, July 30, at 12:00 noon. In the cafeteria.
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING: Saturday, July 30, at 01.30 pm. In the Cafeteria.
2022 SUMMER CONFERENCE Combined Multi-languages Summer Conference 2022
Sunday, July 31 through Sunday, August 7, 2022
AUGUST SUMMER CONFERENCE (CONT.) August 1, through August 7, 2022
113TH ANNIVERSARY OF TRF August 8, 2022 in Chapel 4.15 pm
SEPTEMBER AUTUMN EQUINOX SERVICES: Wednesday, September 21, 8:00 pm. For Probationers, in the Temple.
OCTOBER FOUNDER'’S DAY CEREMONY: Friday, October 28, 2022 at 12:40 pm. At the Founder’s Cross. An
annual ceremony for the 1911 groundbreaking dedication event.
1.00 pm Light Vegetarian Lunch in the Cafeteria followed by
ANNUAL SYMBOLIC TOUR 2.00 pm Esoteric Symbolic Tour of the Ground beginning at Archway
ending in the Temple for once a year only view of Temple Sanctuary
NOVEMBER THANKSGIVING SERVICE: Thursday, November 24, 2022 at 11:00 am. In the Chapel.
DECEMBER WINTER SOLSTICE SERVICES: Tuesday, December 20, 2022 8:00 pm. For Probationers, in the Temple.

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICE:
HOLY NIGHT SERVICE:

CHRISTMAS SUNDAY SERVICE:

Saturday, December 24, 10:30 pm. In Chapel. Students and Friends,
Saturday, December 24, 11.30 pm . For Probationers, in the Temple.

Sunday, December 25, 11:00 am. In the Chapel.

THE DATES FOR, WORKSHOPS AND OTHER EVENTS TO BE ANNOUNCED AS SOON AS THEY HAVE BEEN APPROVED.
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